		······································
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
L	101362552	Ē
REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	9
5.3.00	PATENTS ONLY	2 -
	demarks: Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	
Reel # Frame #		ment
Corrective Document Reel #	(For Use ONCY by U.S. Gove	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveyin	ig parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name(line 1) Robbins, Rodney W.		01142000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name(line 1) Mitchell, Oscar Sean		01142000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Robbins Industries I	nc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a corporation under	the laws of Alabama	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4420 Helton Drive		of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Florence		630
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Receivin	Zip Code
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
05/19/2000 ASCUTT 00000104 09487633		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP)	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estin	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reco	rded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send c	omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradem is, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (ademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD	(0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010792 FRAME: 0714

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (212	2) 645-1856	
Name Charles E. Bruzga			
Address (line 1) 227 West 11th Street			
Address (line 2) Suite 33			
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10014-2259	9		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# One.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		ional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application <i>Number or</i> the Patent Number (DO <i>NOT ENTER BOTH</i> numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
09487633			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe			
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. #	One	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501241			
A	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s 🔀 No 🗌	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Charles E. Bruzga	Chall E for	5/1/2000	
Name of Person Signing	Signature * 🖉	Date	

PATENT REEL: 010792 FRAME: 0715

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, comprising the joint inventors named below, have invented and own the INVENTION entitled "Adjustable Holder for a Container" and disclosed in U.S. application Serial Number 24/167,633 executed on 1/14/2000, filed on 1/14/2000; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE, Robbins Industries, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of Alabama with an address at 4420 Helton Drive, Florence, AL 35630, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said INVENTION;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION, as described in the aboveidentified application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and

 FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR Rodney W. Robbins, residing in Florence, Alabama.

State of Alabama

County of Lauderdale

extensions thereof, and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns, and agree than on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said INVENTION and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the joint inventors, comprising ASSIGNOR, executes this Assignment by signing *and* dating below his or her typed name and address.

14 - 00 Date

4

This 14th day of <u>Jan</u>, 200, before me personally came the above-named inventor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Scall Hellind My Commission EXP 12/28/03

II. SECOND INVENTOR Oscar Sean Mitchell, residing in Florence, Alabama.

State of Alabama

County of Laugerdale

This day of ______, 200_, before me personally came the above-named inventor, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

14 commission Exp 12/23/03

Case 2163